502806376 05/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN HERROD	12/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Motorola Plaza
City:	Holtsville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6675203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 847-576-2680

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. **Address Line 1:** 1301 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 2: IL02 - SH5

Address Line 4: SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL00606 D02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=SBL00606 D02 USA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SBL00606 D02 USA ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=SBL00606 D02 USA ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=SBL00606 D02 USA ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=SBL00606 D02 USA ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=SBL00606 D02 USA ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

502806376 PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0131

MRD 2-22-99

FORM PTO-1595 SYM-0606

02/23/1 01 FC:5

RECORDATION FORM COV

02-24-1999



OMMERCE

Into the contract of the contr	se?page 1 100976836
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Plan	se poold t
1. Name of conveying party(les): CPR/FMA: Allan Herrod, Robert Sanders, and Altaf Mulla	144110
	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ox Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address One Symbol Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City Holtsville State NY Zip 11742-1300
Execution Date January 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filled together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No. (s) $09/166$, 816	e execution date of the application is B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ KNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patent involved
Name <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00
internal Address	(Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0025
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95164-0640</u> 999 JSHARAZZ 00000108 09166816	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is titue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Tara Hayden And	February 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of bages including	cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0446

> PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0132

Docket: 606

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALEX M. GERNERT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2073 Washington Ave., Merrick, NY 11566, RICHARD S. WALTERS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3 Gnarled Oak Drive, Setauket, NY 11733, DANIEL L. SCHEVE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12 Hallock Meadow Drive, Stony Brook, NY 11790, ALAN HERROD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 138-31 Jewel Ave, Apt. D, Flushing, NY 11367, JOHN R. KLEIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 26 Carldon Lane, Hauppague, NY 11788, NATHANIEL R. GOLD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4722 Jacques Ct. Fremont, CA ALGONDERS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 North ST. Jacmes, NY McConnell Ave., Bayport, NY-11705, ALTAF MULLA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2073 Washington Street, Merrick, NY 11566, GREGORY G. JONES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Harbor Rd., Sound Beach, NY 11789, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for DATA RECONCILIATION BETWEEN A COMPUTER AND A MOBILE DATA COLLECTION TERMINAL for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said

> PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0447

> > PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

ALEX M. GERNERT	
RICHARD S. WALTERS	
DANIEL L. SCHEVE	
alkan Henry	
ALAN HERROD ALLAN	
JOHN R. KLEIN	
NATHANIEL R.GOLD	
aut Ses	

2

ROBERT SANDERS

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0448

Anuma
ALTAF MULLA
GREGORY G. JONES
STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
·
On this, 1998, before me personally came ALEX M. GERNERT to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
On this day of, 1998, before me personally came RICHARD S. WALTERS to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
same.
Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
On this day of, 1998, before me personally came DANIEL L. SCHEVE to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who

3

executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0449

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this 11 day of Local be HERROD to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to	min in the thouse the ballio.
KATHLEEN E. HORN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01H06015506, Suffolk County Aty Commission Expires 11/02/2000	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of R. KLEIN to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to the state of the state	
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of	, 1998, before me personally came to me to be the individual named in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same.
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) SS.	•
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	•
On this 27th day of JANUARY	_, 1998, before me personally came
ROBERT SANDERS to me known and known to executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly ack	nowledged to me that he assessed the same
and no duly ack	
KATHLECH E. HORN Notary Public. State of New York No. 01H06015506, Suffolk County My Commission Expires 11/02/2000	Karther E. Hr Notary Public

4

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0450

> PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0136

	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.	
) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this // day of Dec	, 1998, before me personally came ALTAF
MULLA to me known and known to me to be th	
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged	to me that he executed the same.
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.	
) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this day of GREGORY G. JONES to me known and know	, 1998, before me personally came n to me to be the individual named in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly a	
	Notary Public

5

PATENT RECORDED: 02/22/1999 REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0451

PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 05/13/2014